

CBSE/SE/DS(SP)/2024

06.01.2025

NOTIFICATION

CBSE Skill Expo and Guidance Festival 2024 - Culmination Event

NEP 2020 has emphasized the importance of career guidance for school students and equips students with the tools they need for both personal and professional success. Career guidance is central to this vision, enabling students to make informed, confident decisions about their futures while ensuring they are prepared for the changing demands of the world of work. By promoting career exploration, vocational education, and skill development, career guidance fosters a generation of students who are ready to contribute meaningfully to society.

In this context, CBSE has organized 12 Regional Events of Skill Expo & Guidance Festival - 2024 at different locations across the country, wherein students of different schools showcased their Skill Exhibits on the identified themes. Sessions on career guidance were conducted by eminent experts during the Guidance Festivals for students.

The Culmination Event of the Skill Expo & Guidance Festival shall be held on 06th February 2025. Only the Position holders of 12 Regional Events of Skill Expo are eligible to participate in the Skill Expo culmination event. For Guidance Festival part, Principals of the affiliated schools are requested to attend the event with their teachers/students wherein career guidance sessions shall be delivered by the eminent experts.

Venue and other details are as under:

Event	Event Date & Day	Registration Link	Venue with Location
Skill Expo	06 th February 2025 (Thursday)	Open for position holders of Regional Events only	Delhi Public School, Vyas Campus, Near Haud, NH- 62, New Pali Road, Jodhpur, Rajasthan- 342005 (<u>Google Map)</u>
Guidance Festival		Click for participation	

For any queries or clarifications, please send an email to: skillexpo@cbseshiksha.in

Kaswagit (Saha

(Dr. Biswajit Saha) Director (Skill Education)



'शिक्षा सदन', राऊज़ एवेन्यू, इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली–110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002







द्रीय मार्ध्यमिक शिक्षा बो (शिक्षां मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet 1. Singh Marg, Delhi.
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida - 201309.
- The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old 3. Secretariat, Delhi - 110054
- The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, 4. Chandigarh -160017
- The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101 5.
- The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791 111 6.
- The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101 7.
- The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community 8. Centre, Sector 3, Rohini
- The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New 9. Delhi-110001
- 10. The Additional Director General of Army Education, A Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi
- 11. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt – 110010
- 12. The Secretary Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India.
- 13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO Sainik School Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005.
- 14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairperson, CBSE for kind information of the Chairperson, CBSE
- 15. All the Heads of Department of the Board
- 16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance
- 17. Deputy Secretary (Media & Public Relations), CBSE
- 18. Joint Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE Academic website
- 19. Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ for Hindi Translation of this notification.

Director (Skill Education)



'शिक्षा सदन', राऊज़ एवेन्यू, इस्टीट्रशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली–110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002

